

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5780/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in WA No. 3893/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. KAARUPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANAPALRAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner, the Court made the following

O R D E R

One of the contentions urged is about the impact of the order dated 9th

August, 2004 passed in S.L.P.(C) D.No.13864/2004 whereby the petitioner was directed

to be released on bail. The said order was passed by the bench presided over by Hon'ble

Mr. Justice P.Venkatarama Reddi. We are of the view that, subject to the orders of

Hon'ble the Chief Justice, it would be appropriate if this petition is also listed before a

bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Venkatarama Reddi.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master