

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5780/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in WA No. 3893/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. KAARUPPAN

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANAPALRAJ & ANR.

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

the petitioner, who appears In view of the communication received from in person,

praying for four weeks' time on account of sudden demise of his siste r, put up this matter on a date

four weeks hence. The date fixed may be intimated to the petitioner.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master