

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5780/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in WA No. 3893/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. KAARUPPAN

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANAPALRAJ & ANR.

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has not appeared despite notice.

The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed for
default in appearance.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master